#### 504157092 12/28/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4203766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VENTIONS, LLC	09/27/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASTRA SPACE, INC.
Street Address:	1142 HOWARD STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14616048
Patent Number:	8956123

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)269-1747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122698000

Email: patents@ngelaw.com, twilliams@ngelaw.com, lgilroy@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG

Address Line 1: **2 N. LASALLE STREET** 

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 024296-8000; 024296-01US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. WILLIAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Certificate\_of\_Conversion\_VentionsLLC\_to\_AstraSpaceINC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion VentionsLLC to AstraSpaceINC#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 041210 FRAME: 0092** 504157092





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "VENTIONS, LLC" TO A DELAWARE

CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VENTIONS, LLC" TO "ASTRA

SPACE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 7 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6165839 8100F SR# 20165968088

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Anthor in Busines Successive States

Authentication: 203068701

Date: 09-27-16

PATENT REEL: 041210 FRAME: 0093 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:00 PM 09/27/2016
FILED 07:00 PM 09/27/2016
SR 20165968088 - File Number 6165839

**RECORDED: 12/28/2016** 

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is California
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California.
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is January 1,2005
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ventions, LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is  Astra Space, Inc.
of	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalthe converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the <u> 27<sup>株</sup> day of September</u> , A.D. 2016 .
	By: Mal
	Name: Adam London Print or Type
	Title: Manager
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 041210 FRAME: 0094